APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MOUNT HIRA ENGLISH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931002

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75955

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PATTAMBI, KONDOORKKARA P.O., PALAKKAD DIST., KERALA -

679 313, PALAKKAD, KERALA - 679313

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHAMSUDHEEN K

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA,BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mounthiraacademicus@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04662963662

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyne: /imounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745219891_c9da10a9fa785639622¢.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218812_39f4f250ac27ae47e0bd.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hyne//mounthirapattambi.in/irsysimages/cbse/1744351481_6337a7747ce2e506c00a.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | 05 //mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351481_6337a7747ce2e506c00a.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351633_addaf681cd8025ff93e4.pdf

6 | COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351603_9f7d44993469df6fb296.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745220570 _0684578802d3dc172fb5.pdf




8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | ptos: /imounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351703_8a314aac7f7487c60cb0.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218496_daefd38343fe3b528fc5.jpg
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218702_b4218a09419bdd6e68bf.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744362433_0a0c6685c0290b39a935.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218646_aa5fe8a967c5e48b9d16.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

https://mounthirapattambi.in/cbse

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SHAMSUDHEEN K
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 0
TGT 17
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2024 21 21

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2024 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

SAIFUL HAQUE V PRT
SALINI P NAIR TGT
SANJUSHA YV TGT
SARITHAK PRT
SALEENA MM OTHER
SUHAJ KV OTHER
SEEMACYV TGT
SHAMSUDHEEN K PRINCIPAL
ABDUL BASHEER P TGT
BINDU N K TGT
KHAIRUNNEESA TGT

PEETHAMBARAN V M TGT

100

31580

42 & 47

4 & 205

YES

54

64

https://mounthirapattambi.in/cbse

PLUS TWO TTC

B.COM,VISHARAD,PRAVEEN,DIPLOMA
IN HINDI,MA HINDI

BSc ,BEd

BA English, TTC, Ktet
BCom

BSc MATHEMATICS
BSc, BEd

M.A ,B.ED

MSc ,BEd

MA ,BEd

M.A/B.Ed.

BA,BEd



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

SAKEENA FAIZEL

SMITHAP

REMYA KP

DHANYA K

SAINABA KT

MANJUSHA. K. P

HASANA P

SAVITHRI VR

HASNA K

USHAT

MIDHU A

NISHA PR

RAMESH BABU M K

NASEERA BANU U

S SRUTHI LAKSHMI

MANEESHA C P

HARSHIDAAA

AYISHABITK

NISHAP P

VINITHA V

SHABINAP M

SINDHU O U

SHEEJAK

RAJANI P

SILAKV

SUNITHA P

SUJITHAK K

PRASEEDAK

SEMITHAT P

ANUSREE K S

RAHEENA P

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B.Sc/B.Ed.

MA BED

MSc ,BEd

MSc Computer Science
BA ARABIC

MA ENGLISH BEd

B.A B. ed in English language and
literature

MA /B.Ed.

BSc BEd

BA,HINDI PRAVEEN,DIEd
MA/TTC

BABEd

DIPLOMA IN FINE ARTS
M A,ARABIC

B .SC, MATHS
BAD.EL.EED

B A/ B.Ed.

BA.B.Ed

DEGREE .B.A/ B.Ed
MA/B.Ed.

M.A ,B.ED

MA .B.ED

BANTTC

PRE DEGREE,NTTC
PRE DEGREE,NTTC
PRE DEGREE,NTTC
DEGREE,NTTC
PRE DEGREE,NTTC
DEGREE,NTTC
DEGREE,NTTC

PRE DEGREE,NTTC



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

RINSHILAM A

LAILABEEUM TM

SHAHANA SHIREEN

MUNAVIRA NASRIN K

SHAMNA P MOHAMEDKUTTY

ANJANAN T

HIBATHULLA

NASEEBA P

ANASWARAP M

SUMAYYA K

RAHMAP H

SWATHI K P

RAMLATH K

SIBNU SHAYANAK T

JASEELATK

FIDA MARJAN P P

RAMYAV

FASEEH ABOOBACKER P P

SHAHEEDAP V

KHADEEJA THASNI

SAFEEDAT

SHAFEEDHA P

HASEENAP

NTT

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PET

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

MAMTTC

DEGREE

PLUS TWO,MTTC

Msc

DEGREE,B.ED

POST GRADUATION,M.PED

DEGREE,B.PED

DEGREE,B.ED

POST GRADUATION,B.ED

DEGREE D.EL.ED

DEGREE,B.ED

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION,K TET

PLUS TWO,PPTTC

PLUS TWO,PPTTC

DEGREE,B.ED

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER
ENGINEERING

DEGREE,KTET

POST GRADUATION,PPTTC

PLUS TWO,PPTTC

DEGREE

PLUS TWO

MA ,B. ED



