# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT HIRA ENGLISH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931002
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75955
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PATTAMBI, KONDOORKKARA P.O., PALAKKAD DIST., KERALA - 679 313, PALAKKAD, KERALA - 679313
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHAMSUDHEEN K
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA,BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mounthiraacademicus@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04662963662

#### **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745219891_c9da10a9fa785639622c.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218812_39f4f250ac27ae47e0bd.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351481_6337a7747ce2e506c00a.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351481_6337a7747ce2e506c00a.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351633_addaf681cd8025ff93e4.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744351603_9f7d44993469df6fb296.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745220570_0684578802d3dc172fb5.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218496_daef938343fe3b528fc5.jpg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218702_b4218a09419bdd6e68bf.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1744362433_0a0c6685c0290b39a935.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mounthirapattambi.in/irsys/images/cbse/1745218646_aa5fe8a967c5e48b9d16.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mounthirapattambi.in/cbse

## D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHAMSUDHEEN K
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	0
	TGT	17
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2024	21	21	100	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	0	0	0	

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	31580
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 205
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	54
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	64
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mounthirapattambi.in/cbse

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SAIFUL HAQUE V	PRT	PLUS TWO TTC
2	SALINI P NAIR	TGT	B.COM,VISHARAD,PRAVEEN,DIPLOMA IN HINDI,MA HINDI
3	SANJUSHA V	TGT	BSc ,BEd
4	SARITHA K	PRT	BA English, TTC, Ktet
5	SALEENA MM	OTHER	BCom
6	SUHAJ K V	OTHER	BSc MATHEMATICS
7	SEEMA C V	TGT	BSc, BEd
8	SHAMSUDHEEN K	PRINCIPAL	M.A ,B.ED
9	ABDUL BASHEER P	TGT	MSc ,BEd
10	BINDU N K	TGT	MA ,BEd
11	KHAIRUNNEESA	TGT	M.A/B.Ed.
12	PEETHAMBARAN V M	TGT	BA,BEd

13	SAKEENA FAIZEL	PRT	B.Sc/B.Ed.
14	SMITHA P	TGT	MA BED
15	REMYA KP	TGT	MSc ,BEd
16	DHANYA K	TGT	MSc Computer Science
17	SAINABA KT	PRT	BAARABIC
18	MANJUSHA. K. P	TGT	MA ENGLISH BEd
19	HASANA P	TGT	B.A B. ed in English language and literature
20	SAVITHRI VR	TGT	MA /B.Ed.
21	HASNA K	PRT	BSc BEd
22	USHA T	PRT	BA,HINDI PRAVEEN,DIEd
23	MIDHU A	PRT	MA/TTC
24	NISHA PR	PRT	BA BEd
25	RAMESH BABU M K	TGT	DIPLOMA IN FINE ARTS
26	NASEERA BANU U	PRT	M A,ARABIC
27	S SRUTHI LAKSHMI	PRT	B .SC, MATHS
28	MANEESHA C P	PRT	B A D.EL.ED
29	HARSHIDAAA	PRT	B A/ B.Ed.
30	AYISHABI T K	PRT	B A. B.Ed
31	NISHA P P	PRT	DEGREE .B.A/ B.Ed
32	VINITHA V	PRT	MA/B.Ed.
33	SHABINA P M	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A ,B.ED
34	SINDHU O U	PRT	MA .B.ED
35	SHEEJA K	NTT	BA,NTTC
36	RAJANI P	NTT	PRE DEGREE,NTTC
37	SILA K V	NTT	PRE DEGREE,NTTC
38	SUNITHA P	NTT	PRE DEGREE,NTTC
39	SUJITHA K K	NTT	DEGREE,NTTC
40	PRASEEDA K	NTT	PRE DEGREE,NTTC
41	SEMITHA T P	NTT	DEGREE,NTTC
42	ANUSREE K S	NTT	DEGREE,NTTC
43	RAHEENA P	NTT	PRE DEGREE,NTTC

44	RINSHILA M A	NTT	MA,MTTC
45	LAILA BEEUM T M	NTT	DEGREE
46	SHAHANA SHIREEN	NTT	PLUS TWO,MTTC
47	MUNAVIRA NASRIN K	WELLNEES TEACHER	Msc
48	SHAMNA P MOHAMEDKUTTY	TGT	DEGREE,B.ED
49	ANJANA N T	PET	POST GRADUATION, M.PED
50	HIBATHULLA	PET	DEGREE,B.PED
51	NASEEBA P	TGT	DEGREE,B.ED
52	ANASWARA P M	PRT	POST GRADUATION, B.ED
53	SUMAYYA K	PRT	DEGREE D.EL.ED
54	RAHMA P H	TGT	DEGREE,B.ED
55	SWATHI K P	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
56	RAMLATH K	PRT	POST GRADUATION,K TET
57	SIBNU SHAYANA K T	NTT	PLUS TWO, PPTTC
58	JASEELA T K	NTT	PLUS TWO, PPTTC
59	FIDA MARJAN P P	PRT	DEGREE,B.ED
60	RAMYA V	PRT	DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER ENGINEERING
61	FASEEH ABOOBACKER P P	PRT	DEGREE,K TET
62	SHAHEEDA P V	NTT	POST GRADUATION, PPTTC
63	KHADEEJA THASNI	NTT	PLUS TWO, PPTTC
64	SAFEEDA T	OTHER	DEGREE
65	SHAFEEDHA P	OTHER	PLUS TWO
66	HASEENA P	TGT	M A ,B. ED